Position: TEACHER I

Office/Bureau/Service/Unit where the vacancy exists: SECONDARY SHOOLS

Annex H

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULT-REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS (CAR-RQA)

SPECIALIZATION: Technology and Livelihood Education (TLE) & Technical-Vocational-Livelihood (TVL)

Application Code

1 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0111

2 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0099

3 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0004

4 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0125

5 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0101

6 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0025

7 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0097

Specialization

TVL

.VL

TVL

TVL

TVL

TVL

TLE

Education
(10 pts)

POINTS

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

10.000

Training
(10 pts)

POINTS

10.000

10. 00

10.000

4.000

2.000

10.000

10.000

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULTS

Experience
(10) PBET/ LET/ ?:ST cois
LEPT RATING \Classroom
Observation)
(10 pts)
(35 pts)
POINTS
0.000 8.500 34.615
4.000 7.580 31.50 O
10.000 0.000 35.000
0.000 8.180 34.420
0.000 7.600 25.671
0.000 7.600 31.500
0.000 8.040 0.000

Level: Secondary-Senior High School

Date of Final Deliberation:

PPST NCOIs
(Teacher
Reflection)
(25 pts)

18.750

15. 00

10.000

11.250

21.666

6.250

25.000

Total

(100 pts)

71.865

68.080

65.000

57.850

56.937

55.350

53.040

For Background

Investigation  For Appointment
(Y/N) (To filled-out by the Status of
Appointing Appointment
O fficer/ Autho rity; . [
. . (Based on availability
Please sign opposite
Remarks Yes No of PBET/ LET/ LEPT)

the name ofthe

applicant)



Position: TEACHER I

Office/Bureau/Service/Unit where the vacancy exists: SECONDARY SHOOLS
SPECIALIZATION: PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Application Code

1 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0069

2 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0046

. Education Training
Specialization (10 ts) (10 pts)
POINTS POINTS

Physical Education 0.000 10.000
0.000 10.000

Physical Education

Experience
(10)

POINTS

0.000

6.000

PBET/ LET/
,E' TRA 'INI
(10 pts)

m 440

7.540

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULT-REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS (CAR-RQA)

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULTS

PPST COIs
(Classroom
Observation)
(35 pts)

29.170

Annex H

Level: Secondary-Senior High School

Date of Final Deliberation:

For Background

Investigation  For Appointment
(Y/N) (To filled-out by the Status of
,Appomzmg ) Appointment
officer/ Autho rity;

. i (Based on availability

Please sign opposite .

P. STN OlIs Remarks Yes No the name o f the ofPBET/ LET/ LEFT)

(Teacher Total applicant)
Reflection) (10t pts)
(25 pts)

25.000 77.270
10.000 62.710



Position: TEACHER I

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULT-REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS (CAR-RQA)

Office/Bureau/Service/Unit where the vacancy exists: SECONDARY SHOOLS
SPECIALIZATION: Araling Panlipunan/Social Studies, Social Sciences, Values Education & Accountancy, Business & Management (ABM)

Application Code

1 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0127

2 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0024

3 2024-ELSA-TCH -013'

4 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0145

5 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0149

6 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0062

7 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0138

Specialization

Araling Panlipunan

Social Studies

Values Education

Social Studies

Social Studies

Araling Panlipunan

ABM

Education
(10 pts)

0.000

0.0v 0

0.000

0.000

0.000

4.000

8.000

Training
(10 pts)

10.000

10.000

10.000

6.000

10.000

10.000

2.000

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULTS

Experience
(10)

2.000

2.000

0.000

6.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

PBET/ LET/
LEPT RATING
(10 pts)

7.720

7.900

7.640

7.640

8.580

7.580

8.460

PPST COIs
(Classroom
Observation)
(35 pts)

29.170

26.833

24.210

30.333

23.330

22.460

28.880

PPST NCOIs
(Teacher
Reflection)
(25 pts)

23.750

20.832

25.000

16.666

23.330

17.500

15.000

Total
(100 pts)

72.640

67.565

66.850

66.639

65.240

61.5' )

62.340

Annex H

Level: Secondary-Senior High School
Date of Final Deliberation: JULY 5, 2024

Remarks

For Background
Investigation

Yes

(Y/N)

For Appointment
(To filled-out by the
Appointing
Officer/Authority;
Please sign opposite
the name o fthe

applicant)

Status of
Appointment
(Based on availability

ofPBET/ LET/ LEPT)



Annex H

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULT-REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS (CAR-RQA)
Position: TEACHER I Level: Secondary-Senior High School
Office/Bureau/Service/Unit where the vacancy exists: SECONDARY SHOOLS Date of Final Deliberation: JULY 5, 2024
SPECIALIZATION: FILIPINO

For Background

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULTS Investigation For
(Y/N) Appointment (1o
filled-out by the Status of
Application Code Specialization PPST COIs PPST NCOIs Remarks Appointing Appointment
A .. . PBET/ LET/ Officer/Autho rity; (Based on availability of
Education Training Experience (Classroom (Teacher Total . .
LEPT RATING . . Yes No Please sign opposite PBET/ LET/ LEPT)
(10 pts) (10 pts) (10) (10 pts) Observation) Reflection) (100 pts) the name of the
P (35 pts) (25 pts) epplicant)

1 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0070 Filipino 0.000 10.000 2.000 8.220 32.990 21.250 74.460
2 2024-ELSA-TC: A-012 1 Filipino 0.00< 10.000 6.000 8.2 60 30.330 19.166 73.756
3 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0059 Filipino 0.000 10.000 6.000 8.220 29.170 19.166 - 72.556
4 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0019 Filipino 0.000 10.000 4.000 7.640 30.333 22.500 74.473
5 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0041 Filipino 0.000 10.000 1.000 8.060 31.501 12.500 70.060
6 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0052 Filipino 0.000 10.000 0.000 7.960 31.790 20.000 69.750

7 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0057 Filipino 0.000 10.000 0.000 8.300 33.830 15.000 67.130



Annex H

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULT-REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS (CAR-RQA)

Position: TEACHER I
Office/Bureau/Service/Unit where the vacancy exists: SECONDARY SHOOLS
SPECIALIZATION: ENGLISH

Level: Secondary-Senior High School
Date of Final Deliberation:

For Background

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULTS Investigation For
(Y/N) Appointment (7o
filled-out by the
Application Co< ; !Jeciali:.tio. PPST COIs  PPST NCOIs Remarks Appointing
. e . . PBET/ LE' / Offcer/Autho rity;
Education Training Experience (Classroom (Teacher Total . .
LEPT RATING . A Yes No Please sign opposite
(10 pts) (10 pts) (10) (10 pts) Observation) Reflection) (100 pts) the n meofthe
P (35 pts) (25 pts) epplicant)
1 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0116 ENGLISH 0.000 10.000 4.000 8.180 32.680 25.000 79.860
2 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0100 ENGLISH 2.000 6.000 4.000 ',900 31.210 15.000 66.110
3 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0018 ENGLISH 0.000 0.000 0.000 ',780 32.380 21.250 61. <n(

Status of
Appointment
(Based on availability of
PBET/ LET/ LEPT)



Position: TEACHER I

Annex H

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULT-REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS (CAR-RQA)

Office/Bureau/Service/Unit where the vacancy exists: SECONDARY SHOOLS
SPECIALIZATION: SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS

Application Code

1 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0054

2 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0114

3 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0033

4 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0109

5 2024-ELSA-TCHA-0157

Specialization

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

SCIENCE

Mathematics

Education
(10 pts)

10.000

10.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Training
(10 pts)

10.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

0.000

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULTS

Experience
(10)

10.000

8.000

2.000

0.000

2.000

PBET/ LET/
LEPT RATING
(10 pts)

8.900

8.780

7.680

8.100

8.240

PPST COIs
(Classroom
Observation)
(35 pts)

32.670

32.670

30.330

28.000

30.330

Level: Secondary-Senior High School
Date of Final Deliberation: July 5, 2024

For Background
Investigation  For Appointment

(Y/N) (To filled-out by the
Appointing
PPST NCOIls Remarks Officer/Autho rity;
(Teacher Total Please sign opposite
Reflection) (100 pts) Yes No the name ofthe
(25 ptS) applicant)

25.000 96.570
23. 50 93.200
15.000 65.010
17.500 63.600
22.500 63.070

Status of
Appointment
(Based on availability

ofPBET/ LET/ LEPT)



